
OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Results - February 12, 2021
Top 12 teams advance to the District Tournament

Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total

Team 

Total

Out of 

Cut

1 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 727 954 769 2450 155 156 145 170 166 168 960 3410

2 RIDGEDALE 808 722 746 2276 175 129 201 167 146 152 970 3246

2 FREDERICKTOWN 730 794 752 2276 176 219 137 137 133 168 970 3246

4 NORTHMOR 733 825 778 2336 108 147 167 145 115 173 855 3191

5 HEATH 697 751 692 2140 178 145 153 141 149 212 978 3118

6 RIVER VALLEY 652 744 824 2220 161 115 166 131 190 127 890 3110

7 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 690 655 739 2084 122 174 147 135 113 162 853 2937

8 FAIRBANKS 690 660 693 2043 161 164 134 126 111 180 876 2919

9 NORTH UNION 657 697 648 2002 144 141 130 172 153 154 894 2896

10 ELGIN 544 676 761 1981 143 85 137 131 133 171 800 2781

11 HIGHLAND 717 561 696 1974 88 108 114 133 165 113 721 2695

12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 548 646 663 1857 123 101 115 143 155 156 793 2650

13 CENTERBURG 621 609 678 1908 105 155 116 117 97 108 698 2606 44

14 LONDON 607 662 635 1904 107 102 99 122 105 143 678 2582 68

15 UTICA 589 696 555 1840 113 105 140 100 159 114 731 2571 79

16 LAKEWOOD 654 498 602 1754 163 107 115 127 131 149 792 2546 104

17 BISHOP READY 542 576 625 1743 85 147 105 120 146 163 766 2509 141

18 PLEASANT 635 548 579 1762 140 126 95 98 122 105 686 2448 202

19 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 499 556 545 1600 98 81 95 114 106 116 610 2210 440

20 MOUNT GILEAD 515 529 542 1586 132 89 100 129 78 82 610 2196 454

21 MARION-FRANKLIN 538 520 502 1560 114 123 62 105 86 87 577 2137 513

22 EAST 395 418 451 1264 61 68 73 90 79 74 445 1709 941

##### FISHER CATHOLIC

TOTAL PINS: 13788 14297 14475 42560 2852 2787 2746 2853 2838 3077 17153 59713

FIELD AVERAGE: 626.73 649.86 657.95 1934.55 129.64 126.68 124.82 129.68 129.00 139.86 779.68 2714.23



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 12, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: CLAYTON A WRIGHTER

105 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE NYEMAH GREEN 12 156 140 145 441

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE ANUTEE TYLER 12 121 120 125 366

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE I'NISA DAVIS 12 81 115 107 303

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE VANESSA WILLIAMS 12 72 94 99 265

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE SAVANNAH WILLIAMS 12 87 87

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE AYRIONNA GREENE 11 69 69 138

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE Substitution n/a

614-937-1008 clayaca@yahoo.com Team Total 499 556 545 1600

NUBIANS PURPLE/BLACK 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: RUSSELL REHNER

Asst. Coach: LES HARRIS

220 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BISHOP READY JENNIFER POND 10 134 134 127 395

BISHOP READY NEVAEH FORBY 10 94 95 92 281

BISHOP READY MADDIE BREWSTER 11 78 108 89 275

BISHOP READY CECE MURACO 10 113 122 184 419

BISHOP READY EMMA POND 12 123 117 133 373

BISHOP READY Substitution n/a

412-760-3427 rrehner@cdeducation.org Team Total 542 576 625 1743
SILVER KNIGHTS BLUE/SILVER 1 5 5 5

98 81 95 114 106 116

85 147 105 120 146 163 766 1743 2509

610 1600 2210

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE

BISHOP READY



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 12, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: RYAN ROSE

314 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN SYDNIE WILSON 11 161 125 200 486

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN MALEIGHA HOLTREY 10 79 87 89 255

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN ALEXIS CRONE 10 112 127 129 368

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN ABBY RABER 10 132 145 133 410

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN PAYTON GOODMAN 10 206 171 188 565

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution n/a

740-341-8725 onedgeracing@yahoo.com Team Total 690 655 739 2084
PIRATES RED/BLACK 1 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JENNIFER PURDY

Asst. Coach: CHASE STONE

334 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CENTERBURG MADI DENNIS 11 134 152 143 429

CENTERBURG ALLYSON FIELDS 10 124 110 142 376

CENTERBURG ISABELL MORELAND 12 127 106 120 353

CENTERBURG KATLYN SCHAEFERELE 10

CENTERBURG CATHERINE ELFRINK 11 133 130 148 411

CENTERBURG COURTLYN FIELDS 12 103 111 125 339

CENTERBURG Substitution n/a

740-627-0461 jennifer.purdy@centerburgschools.orgTeam Total 621 609 678 1908
TROJANS RED/GRAY/WHITE 0 5 5 5

162135 113122 174 147

117 97

2084853

26061908

2937

698105 108155 116

CENTERBURG

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 12, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: RHONDA CALDWELL-GARRETT

482 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

EAST SADORA SCOFIELD 11 111 100 148 359

EAST A'WANYAH WILLIAMS 9 84 106 98 288

EAST ALISSA FOSTER 10 39 71 42 152

EAST NATALIE HEARN 9 68 72 60 200

EAST ADRIANNE PEASE 11 93 69 103 265

EAST Substitution n/a

614-348-1765 rdg0418@aol.com Team Total 395 418 451 1264
TIGERS ORANGE/BLACK 1 5 5 5

Individual

Head Coach: MARIA TERIE EATON

498 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

EAST KNOX CARLYEE DANIELS 12 85 57 88 230

EAST KNOX CHELSEA CHRISMAN 12 97 89 95 281

EAST KNOX CHLOE KETRON 12 111 129 99 339

740-262-5133 meaton@ekschools.org Ind

BULLDOGS PURPLE/WHITE/GREY 3 3 3 3

44574 126461 68 73 90 79 1709

EAST KNOX

EAST



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 12, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: BRIANA  WELLS

Asst. Coach: MICHAEL WILLIAMS II

524 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ELGIN INDIGO MEHAFFEY 11

ELGIN LIBERTY CARPENTER 11 95 150 134 379

ELGIN MADISON BRUHNSEN 11 122 144 178 444

ELGIN TRINITIE WHITE 10 136 136

ELGIN GRACEE CARMICHAEL 9 113 160 143 416

ELGIN BETHANY STRONG 9 144 136 170 450

ELGIN Substitution n/a 70 86 156

740-816-9998 wells_b@elginschools.org Team Total 544 676 761 1981
COMETS SCARLET/GRAY 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: STEPHANIE FAIRCHILD

544 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FAIRBANKS LILY DELLINGER 12 166 175 169 510

FAIRBANKS KAYLEE MITTON 12 146 126 103 375

FAIRBANKS LIZ WHITE 11 138 104 124 366

FAIRBANKS GRACE KOENIG 11 137 118 103 358

FAIRBANKS MADELINE HEADINGS 10

FAIRBANKS EMMA MILLESON 9 103 137 194 434

FAIRBANKS Substitution n/a

937-243-0191 sfairchild@fairbankspanthers.orgTeam Total 690 660 693 2043
PANTHERS RED/WHITE 0 5 5 5

2919

800 2781198185 137 131 133 171

111161 164 134 126 2043876180

FAIRBANKS

ELGIN

143



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 12, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual

Head Coach: TIM  DEITZ

Asst. Coach: SIMON BEE

594 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FISHER CATHOLIC CLAIRE SICKAFOOSE 9 71 79 102 252

FISHER CATHOLIC ABBY KROONER 9 105 123 99 327

FISHER CATHOLIC EMMA SCHMITT 9 100 84 99 283

FISHER CATHOLIC CADY TIPPLE 10 142 103 125 370

740-808-1743 tdeitz@ci.lancaster.oh.us Ind

IRISH GREEN/WHITE 2 4 4 4

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: CHUCK YOUNG

Asst. Coach: SHAUN STEPHEN

614 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FREDERICKTOWN MAKENNA ANDREW 12 204 149 152 505

FREDERICKTOWN EMMA STOKES 12 110 163 157 430

FREDERICKTOWN ANA KRAUS 10 158 181 167 506

FREDERICKTOWN KAYLA THOMPSON 12 113 113

FREDERICKTOWN MACEY NEER 12 145 176 164 485

FREDERICKTOWN GRACE MCMAHON 10 125 125

FREDERICKTOWN Substitution n/a 112 112

740-398-3016 cyoung@fredschools.com Team Total 730 794 752 2276
FREDDIES RED/GRAY 0 5 5 5

133 970168176 219 137 137 32462276

FREDERICKTOWN

FISHER CATHOLIC



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 12, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: ASHLEY STAHURSKI

Asst. Coach: TROY BYERS

664 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS MADDIE HOLLAR 11 92 112 204

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS KYRSTEN WILLIMOTT 11 116 122 153 391

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS TAYLOR SANZO 11 123 137 260

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS TULLY DOWNER 10 108 140 113 361

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS MACKENZIE STARNER 10 116 116 232

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS VIVI DUCKWORTH 10 116 145 148 409

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Substitution n/a

614-705-4913 ashleystahurski@live.com Team Total 548 646 663 1857
BOBCATS NAVY/WHITE/GRAY 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: VICKI WHITE

Asst. Coach: LAUREL TOWNSEND

706 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HEATH KAYLA BOYER 10 115 111 226

HEATH KELSEY GRIGSBY 11 121 146 125 392

HEATH SUMMER MOHLER 10 127 148 128 403

HEATH ASHLEY DEVITO 10 158 158 151 467

HEATH KELSEY WILSON 12 176 175 177 528

HEATH EMILY HUDSON 11 124 124

HEATH Substitution n/a

740-973-4822 vwhite@g.heath.k12.oh.us Team Total 697 751 692 2140
BULLDOGS BROWN/ORANGE/WHITE 0 5 5 5

1857

145 153 141 149

123 101 115 143

HEATH

155 156

212

793 2650

978 31182140

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS

178



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 12, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: DAWN HICKS

Asst. Coach: TY HICKS

712 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HIGHLAND CAMRYN TAYLOR 12 172 103 200 475

HIGHLAND PAIGE HICKS 12 134 140 274

HIGHLAND HEATHER ROSS 12 137 111 248

HIGHLAND FAITH STEWART 11

HIGHLAND JOLEIGH BURSON 10 137 124 127 388

HIGHLAND ELYSSA REIGLES 9 137 134 157 428

HIGHLAND Substitution n/a 89 72 161

419 566 3861 dawn_h@highlandfightingscots.orgTeam Total 717 561 696 1974
FIGHTING SCOTS RED/BLUE/WHITE 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: CRAIG SMART

Asst. Coach: SCOTT PRICE

830 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LAKEWOOD VICA PLETCHER 9 134 114 117 365

LAKEWOOD MADDIE ECKARD 12 123 74 126 323

LAKEWOOD STEPHANIE ROWLEY 12 161 132 114 407

LAKEWOOD CIERRA DUKE 12 76 76

LAKEWOOD BECCA PRICE 11 136 102 155 393

LAKEWOOD NEVAEH WALL 9 100 90 190

LAKEWOOD Substitution n/a

904-864-0624 cdsand5@aol.com Team Total 654 498 602 1754
LANCERS RED/BLUE/WHITE 0 5 5 5

2546

LAKEWOOD

HIGHLAND

165 113

792

1974

163 107 115 127 131

88 108 114 133

149 1754

721 2695



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 12, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual

Head Coach: JAMES  ERLENBACH

870 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LICKING VALLEY MAHALAH GRANADOS 12 81 98 106 285

LICKING VALLEY OLIVIA STRAIT 9 177 174 175 526

LICKING VALLEY KARISSA PICKENPAUGH 12 103 104 173 380

740-258-5161 hammerbowls800@gmail.com Ind

PANTHERS RED/BLUE/WHITE 3 3 3 3

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: BEN SCHNEIDER

892 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LONDON RAVEN LARGE 12 137 197 144 478

LONDON VICTORIA CAVALLARO 12 114 93 207

LONDON ALEXIS BARNES 11 94 94

LONDON RILEY COLESTOCK 9 147 137 156 440

LONDON BROOKLYN POWELL 9 101 102 134 337

LONDON LAUREN PETERS 9 108 133 107 348

LONDON Substitution n/a

937-418-2316 ben.schneider@london.k12.oh.usTeam Total 607 662 635 1904
RED RAIDERS RED/WHITE 0 5 5 5

2582107 102 99 122 678105 143 1904

LONDON

LICKING VALLEY



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 12, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: SHARON LEGG

962 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MARION-FRANKLIN TRISTA BOWDEN 12 138 118 120 376

MARION-FRANKLIN KAITLYNN FRAZIER 11 139 120 129 388

MARION-FRANKLIN SADAA CUNNINGHAM 10 93 124 113 330

MARION-FRANKLIN CHYANN REEVES 10 93 100 66 259

MARION-FRANKLIN ABBY MILLS 9 58 58

MARION-FRANKLIN RAVEN HENDRICKS 10 75 74 149

MARION-FRANKLIN Substitution n/a

614 569-1037 slegg@columbus.k12.oh.us Team Total 538 520 502 1560
RED DEVILS RED/WHITE 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: SHAWN BOLLER

1072 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MOUNT GILEAD KAT KNEIPP 12 114 100 114 328

MOUNT GILEAD MIKAYLA MEYER 11 112 118 117 347

MOUNT GILEAD SAM SELLERS 10 92 113 127 332

MOUNT GILEAD TIERNAN SANTOS 11 70 70

MOUNT GILEAD ASHLEAH LEVINGS 10 119 125 114 358

MOUNT GILEAD JILLIAN WEST-JOHNSTON 10 78 73 151

MOUNT GILEAD Substitution n/a

419-560-2044 shawn_boller@yahoo.com Team Total 515 529 542 1586
INDIANS PURPLE/WHITE 0 5 5 5

2137

2196

105 86 87 1560

82132 89 100 129

114 123 577

61078 1586

62

MARION-FRANKLIN

MOUNT GILEAD



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 12, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: MATT DONOHUE

Asst. Coach: ABBIE DUNN

1156 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NORTH UNION RACHEL ANDERSON 10 106 106

NORTH UNION ALLISON HATFIELD 11 87 87

NORTH UNION AMELIA ENGLAND 12 124 177 146 447

NORTH UNION KAYLEE SMITH 12 165 169 137 471

NORTH UNION LINDSEY ANDERSON 12 175 127 137 439

NORTH UNION LILY LEAVITT 9 135 131 266

NORTH UNION Substitution n/a 89 97 186

614-531-1971 donohue17@gmail.com Team Total 657 697 648 2002
LADY CATS ORANGE/BLACK 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: RUSS MONTGOMERY

1144 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NORTHMOR EMILIE DRUMM 12 133 147 143 423

NORTHMOR CHRISTIN EICHLER 12 147 173 188 508

NORTHMOR KRISTEN BITTNER 12 159 186 126 471

NORTHMOR EMMA RINEHART 10

NORTHMOR MADDIE HOVERLAND 12 166 171 179 516

NORTHMOR KAHLAN BALL 11 128 148 142 418

NORTHMOR Substitution n/a

419.563.4432 russmont17@gmail.com Team Total 733 825 778 2336
GOLDEN KNIGHTS BLACK/GOLD/WHITE 0 5 5 5

2896

3191173 855 2336

144 141 130 172 153 154

108 115

2002894

147 167 145

NORTHMOR

NORTH UNION



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 12, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JAMIE BYRNE

1260 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PLEASANT EMILY SECKEL 10 176 101 133 410

PLEASANT MARKLEY WATTERS 11 127 133 109 369

PLEASANT TAITYM BYRNE 9 91 125 131 347

PLEASANT ASHLYN PETERS 9 145 119 137 401

PLEASANT ADISYN HALL 10 96 70 69 235

PLEASANT Substitution n/a

740-341-9635 jbyrne@thetomorrowcenter.orgTeam Total 635 548 579 1762
SPARTANS RED/BLACK 1 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: AMANDA CREASE

Asst. Coach: AUTUMN STANLEY

1296 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

RIDGEDALE MORGAN DUTTON 12 171 164 216 551

RIDGEDALE ALLIE BAILS 12 153 101 254

RIDGEDALE SHALYN NEAL 12 183 181 168 532

RIDGEDALE GRACIAN DAUGHERTY 11 134 138 147 419

RIDGEDALE KELSEY EDWARDS 11 97 97

RIDGEDALE AUBRIE SMITH 9 167 138 118 423

RIDGEDALE Substitution n/a

740-360-4932 acrease@ridgedaleschools.org Team Total 808 722 746 2276
ROCKETS RED/BLUE 0 5 5 5

1762686 2448

146

122

175 129 201 167

140 126 95 98

152

105

RIDGEDALE

PLEASANT

970 32462276



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 12, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: CHERYL MANNING

Asst. Coach: ROBERT MANNING

1314 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

RIVER VALLEY CARLA DIAMOND 12 158 155 160 473

RIVER VALLEY CASSANDRA MASON 10

RIVER VALLEY GISELLE PEREZ 12 113 147 196 456

RIVER VALLEY SIDNEY KNICKEL 12 112 197 166 475

RIVER VALLEY ALEXIS MANNING 9 140 167 175 482

RIVER VALLEY MADISYN SCHWARTZ 10 129 127 256

RIVER VALLEY Substitution n/a 78 78

740-262-1408 specialevents@bluefusionfun.comTeam Total 652 744 824 2220
VIKINGS BLUE/GOLD 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: MICHELLE BRICKER

Asst. Coach: SCOTT CHRISTIAN

1584 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

UTICA MEREDITH PIERPONT 12 132 139 129 400

UTICA KASSIDY PETERS 12 95 94 74 263

UTICA KAREN LIGHTLE 11 135 163 115 413

UTICA NOEL FRAKES 12 95 114 106 315

UTICA JORDAN LACY 12 132 186 131 449

UTICA Substitution n/a

740-403-8929 dmbricker@roadrunner.com Team Total 589 696 555 1840
REDSKINS SCARLET/GRAY 1 5 5 5

114 731 1840 2571159

127 2220890 3110166 131161

113 105 140 100

UTICA

RIVER VALLEY

190115



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 12, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: MATTHEW HAMILTON

Asst. Coach: DENNIS STROHMEYER

1740 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN ABBY LANKER 12 132 231 129 492

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN LILLY MARSH 12 134 134

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN EMILY WEISHAAR 12 173 201 213 587

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN HOPE NYLAND 12 132 215 136 483

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN AUDREY SANDERS 11 157 157

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN CIERRA MUDGE 11 156 179 335

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN Substitution n/a 128 134 262

614-314-9084 mrham94@yahoo.com Team Total 727 954 769 2450
WARRIORS RED/GOLD 0 5 5 5

156 145 170 166 168 960 2450 3410

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN

155



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 12, 2021
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
1 EMILY WEISHAAR 12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 173 201 213 587 TQ

2 PAYTON GOODMAN 10 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 206 171 188 565 TQ

3 MORGAN DUTTON 12 RIDGEDALE 171 164 216 551 TQ

4 SHALYN NEAL 12 RIDGEDALE 183 181 168 532 TQ

5 KELSEY WILSON 12 HEATH 176 175 177 528 TQ

6 OLIVIA STRAIT 9 LICKING VALLEY 177 174 175 526 IQ

7 MADDIE HOVERLAND 12 NORTHMOR 166 171 179 516 TQ

8 LILY DELLINGER 12 FAIRBANKS 166 175 169 510 TQ

9 CHRISTIN EICHLER 12 NORTHMOR 147 173 188 508 TQ

10 ANA KRAUS 10 FREDERICKTOWN 158 181 167 506 TQ

11 MAKENNA ANDREW 12 FREDERICKTOWN 204 149 152 505 TQ

12 ABBY LANKER 12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 132 231 129 492 TQ

13 SYDNIE WILSON 11 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 161 125 200 486 TQ

14 MACEY NEER 12 FREDERICKTOWN 145 176 164 485 TQ

15 HOPE NYLAND 12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 132 215 136 483 TQ

16 ALEXIS MANNING 9 RIVER VALLEY 140 167 175 482 TQ

17 RAVEN LARGE 12 LONDON 137 197 144 478 IQ

18 CAMRYN TAYLOR 12 HIGHLAND 172 103 200 475 TQ

18 SIDNEY KNICKEL 12 RIVER VALLEY 112 197 166 475 TQ

20 CARLA DIAMOND 12 RIVER VALLEY 158 155 160 473 TQ

21 KRISTEN BITTNER 12 NORTHMOR 159 186 126 471 TQ

21 KAYLEE SMITH 12 NORTH UNION 165 169 137 471 TQ

23 ASHLEY DEVITO 10 HEATH 158 158 151 467 TQ

24 GISELLE PEREZ 12 RIVER VALLEY 113 147 196 456 TQ

25 BETHANY STRONG 9 ELGIN 144 136 170 450 TQ

26 JORDAN LACY 12 UTICA 132 186 131 449 IQ

27 AMELIA ENGLAND 12 NORTH UNION 124 177 146 447 TQ

28 MADISON BRUHNSEN 11 ELGIN 122 144 178 444 TQ

29 NYEMAH GREEN 12 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 156 140 145 441 IQ

30 RILEY COLESTOCK 9 LONDON 147 137 156 440 IQ

31 LINDSEY ANDERSON 12 NORTH UNION 175 127 137 439 TQ

32 EMMA MILLESON 9 FAIRBANKS 103 137 194 434 TQ

33 EMMA STOKES 12 FREDERICKTOWN 110 163 157 430 TQ

34 MADI DENNIS 11 CENTERBURG 134 152 143 429 IQ

35 ELYSSA REIGLES 9 HIGHLAND 137 134 157 428 TQ

36 AUBRIE SMITH 9 RIDGEDALE 167 138 118 423 TQ

36 EMILIE DRUMM 12 NORTHMOR 133 147 143 423 TQ

38 CECE MURACO 10 BISHOP READY 113 122 184 419 IQ

38 GRACIAN DAUGHERTY 11 RIDGEDALE 134 138 147 419 TQ

40 KAHLAN BALL 11 NORTHMOR 128 148 142 418 TQ

41 GRACEE CARMICHAEL 9 ELGIN 113 160 143 416 TQ

42 KAREN LIGHTLE 11 UTICA 135 163 115 413 IQ

43 CATHERINE ELFRINK 11 CENTERBURG 133 130 148 411 IQ

44 EMILY SECKEL 10 PLEASANT 176 101 133 410 IQ

44 ABBY RABER 10 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 132 145 133 410 TQ

46 VIVI DUCKWORTH 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 116 145 148 409 TQ

47 STEPHANIE ROWLEY 12 LAKEWOOD 161 132 114 407 IQ



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 12, 2021
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
48 SUMMER MOHLER 10 HEATH 127 148 128 403 TQ

49 ASHLYN PETERS 9 PLEASANT 145 119 137 401 IQ

50 MEREDITH PIERPONT 12 UTICA 132 139 129 400

51 JENNIFER POND 10 BISHOP READY 134 134 127 395

52 BECCA PRICE 11 LAKEWOOD 136 102 155 393

53 KELSEY GRIGSBY 11 HEATH 121 146 125 392 TQ

54 KYRSTEN WILLIMOTT 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 116 122 153 391 TQ

55 KAITLYNN FRAZIER 11 MARION-FRANKLIN 139 120 129 388

55 JOLEIGH BURSON 10 HIGHLAND 137 124 127 388 TQ

57 KARISSA PICKENPAUGH 12 LICKING VALLEY 103 104 173 380

58 LIBERTY CARPENTER 11 ELGIN 95 150 134 379 TQ

59 ALLYSON FIELDS 10 CENTERBURG 124 110 142 376

59 TRISTA BOWDEN 12 MARION-FRANKLIN 138 118 120 376

61 KAYLEE MITTON 12 FAIRBANKS 146 126 103 375 TQ

62 EMMA POND 12 BISHOP READY 123 117 133 373

63 CADY TIPPLE 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 142 103 125 370

64 MARKLEY WATTERS 11 PLEASANT 127 133 109 369

65 ALEXIS CRONE 10 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 112 127 129 368 TQ

66 LIZ WHITE 11 FAIRBANKS 138 104 124 366 TQ

66 ANUTEE TYLER 12 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 121 120 125 366

68 VICA PLETCHER 9 LAKEWOOD 134 114 117 365

69 TULLY DOWNER 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 108 140 113 361 TQ

70 SADORA SCOFIELD 11 EAST 111 100 148 359

71 GRACE KOENIG 11 FAIRBANKS 137 118 103 358 TQ

71 ASHLEAH LEVINGS 10 MOUNT GILEAD 119 125 114 358

73 ISABELL MORELAND 12 CENTERBURG 127 106 120 353

74 LAUREN PETERS 9 LONDON 108 133 107 348

75 TAITYM BYRNE 9 PLEASANT 91 125 131 347

75 MIKAYLA MEYER 11 MOUNT GILEAD 112 118 117 347

77 CHLOE KETRON 12 EAST KNOX 111 129 99 339

77 COURTLYN FIELDS 12 CENTERBURG 103 111 125 339

79 BROOKLYN POWELL 9 LONDON 101 102 134 337

80 CIERRA MUDGE 11 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 156 179 0 335 TQ

81 SAM SELLERS 10 MOUNT GILEAD 92 113 127 332

82 SADAA CUNNINGHAM 10 MARION-FRANKLIN 93 124 113 330

83 KAT KNEIPP 12 MOUNT GILEAD 114 100 114 328

84 ABBY KROONER 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 105 123 99 327

85 MADDIE ECKARD 12 LAKEWOOD 123 74 126 323

86 NOEL FRAKES 12 UTICA 95 114 106 315

87 I'NISA DAVIS 12 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 81 115 107 303

88 A'WANYAH WILLIAMS 9 EAST 84 106 98 288

89 MAHALAH GRANADOS 12 LICKING VALLEY 81 98 106 285

90 EMMA SCHMITT 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 100 84 99 283

91 CHELSEA CHRISMAN 12 EAST KNOX 97 89 95 281

91 NEVAEH FORBY 10 BISHOP READY 94 95 92 281

93 MADDIE BREWSTER 11 BISHOP READY 78 108 89 275

94 PAIGE HICKS 12 HIGHLAND 134 0 140 274 TQ



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 12, 2021
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
95 LILY LEAVITT 9 NORTH UNION 0 135 131 266 TQ

96 ADRIANNE PEASE 11 EAST 93 69 103 265

96 VANESSA WILLIAMS 12 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 72 94 99 265

98 KASSIDY PETERS 12 UTICA 95 94 74 263

99 TAYLOR SANZO 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 0 123 137 260 TQ

100 CHYANN REEVES 10 MARION-FRANKLIN 93 100 66 259

101 MADISYN SCHWARTZ 10 RIVER VALLEY 129 0 127 256 TQ

102 MALEIGHA HOLTREY 10 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 79 87 89 255 TQ

103 ALLIE BAILS 12 RIDGEDALE 153 101 0 254 TQ

104 CLAIRE SICKAFOOSE 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 71 79 102 252

105 HEATHER ROSS 12 HIGHLAND 137 111 0 248 TQ

106 ADISYN HALL 10 PLEASANT 96 70 69 235

107 MACKENZIE STARNER 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 116 116 0 232 TQ

108 CARLYEE DANIELS 12 EAST KNOX 85 57 88 230

109 KAYLA BOYER 10 HEATH 115 0 111 226 TQ

110 VICTORIA CAVALLARO 12 LONDON 114 93 0 207

111 MADDIE HOLLAR 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 92 0 112 204 TQ

112 NATALIE HEARN 9 EAST 68 72 60 200

113 NEVAEH WALL 9 LAKEWOOD 100 0 90 190

114 AUDREY SANDERS 11 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 0 0 157 157 TQ

115 ALISSA FOSTER 10 EAST 39 71 42 152

116 JILLIAN WEST-JOHNSTON 10 MOUNT GILEAD 78 73 0 151

117 RAVEN HENDRICKS 10 MARION-FRANKLIN 75 0 74 149

118 AYRIONNA GREENE 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 69 0 69 138

119 TRINITIE WHITE 10 ELGIN 0 0 136 136 TQ

120 LILLY MARSH 12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 134 0 0 134 TQ

121 GRACE MCMAHON 10 FREDERICKTOWN 0 125 0 125 TQ

122 EMILY HUDSON 11 HEATH 0 124 0 124 TQ

123 KAYLA THOMPSON 12 FREDERICKTOWN 113 0 0 113 TQ

124 RACHEL ANDERSON 10 NORTH UNION 106 0 0 106 TQ

125 KELSEY EDWARDS 11 RIDGEDALE 0 0 97 97 TQ

126 ALEXIS BARNES 11 LONDON 0 0 94 94

127 SAVANNAH WILLIAMS 12 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 0 87 0 87

127 ALLISON HATFIELD 11 NORTH UNION 87 0 0 87 TQ

129 CIERRA DUKE 12 LAKEWOOD 0 76 0 76

130 TIERNAN SANTOS 11 MOUNT GILEAD 0 0 70 70

131 ABBY MILLS 9 MARION-FRANKLIN 0 58 0 58

132 KATLYN SCHAEFERELE 10 CENTERBURG 0 0 0 0

132 INDIGO MEHAFFEY 11 ELGIN 0 0 0 0 TQ

132 MADELINE HEADINGS 10 FAIRBANKS 0 0 0 0 TQ

132 FAITH STEWART 11 HIGHLAND 0 0 0 0 TQ

132 EMMA RINEHART 10 NORTHMOR 0 0 0 0 TQ

132 CASSANDRA MASON 10 RIVER VALLEY 0 0 0 0 TQ

Field Totals 14860 15337 15636 45833

Field Average 123.8333 127.8083 130.3 127.3139
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